
NAME: Bar number ADDRESS: Phone Fax Email Term Fee

Bernal, Alice L. P81553

PO Box 367,                                

Dorr, MI 49323 269-205-3197 alice@alicebernal.com 12/18/2024 $150/hr

Boersma, Michael E P52127

9803 Sunnywood Drive            

Kalamazoo MI  49009-7967 269-720-1409 269-375-3107 m_e_boersma@voyager.net 9/29/2026 $350/hour

DeYoung, Jennifer A P55858

503 Century Lane                                  

Holland  MI  49423 616-396-1245 616-396-9638 jdeyoung@hannpersinger.com 6/28/2026 $250/hour

Klooz, Susan K P42877

637 Blackbass Drive                

Holland, MI 49423 616-212-1255 susan.klooz@gmail.com 9/2/2023 $225/hr

Koffron, Saraphoena P67571

141 E Michigan Ave, Suite 400; 

Kalamazoon MI 49007 269-459-9500 269-459-7969 sbk@austin-koffron.com 9/8/2026 $250/hr

Mediation Services

291 West Lakewood Blvd, Suite 9, 

Holland, MI 49424 616-399-1600 616-765-4741 Admin@MediationServices.Works 9/13/2026 sliding scale

Scott, Keldon K P41570

605 S. Capitol Avenue               

Lansing, MI  48933 517-482-0222 517-482-9019 kscott@mclpc.com 12/18/2024 $250 - $275/hr

Tyus, Vylissa N

6312 W. Main St, Kalamazoo, MI 

49009 269-978-6560 269-903-2420 vylissa@sharplawgroup.com 5/16/2028 $125/hr

Van Horn-Pfeiffelmann, 

Jennifer M P46734

4760 Fulton St E, Suite 102, Ada 

MI 49301 616-805-9995 jennifer@vhplawfirm.com 2/24/2026 $250/hour

Wolf, Heidi L. P52011

1244 Lincoln Road, Allegan MI 

49010 269-673-2105 269-686-5996 heidi@hwolflegal.com 3/14/2024 $200/hr
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